Metalux
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Unitized low profile recessed
housing is die formed of code
gauge prime cold rolled steel

T5HO lamps. (12) Standard 0-10V ballast not available for 24W T5HO lamps.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
Rating (5)
Blank=
Standard
ATW-SW4=
Chicago
Rated
A C C E S S O R I E S
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety Earthquake Clips(1)
FCTKA-22W-U=Field Installed Flange Kit
Trim Kit
Field
Convertible
Aluminum
FCTK A –
22=2' x 2'
24=2' x 4'
24
Blank=Single
R=In Row
E=End Row
R W
N=Natural
W=White
– U
U=Unit Pack
Ballast Type
EBT    =T5 or T5HO Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor=1.0
Ballast/FactorType
EBT   N=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor=.90 (4)
EBT   H=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor=1.15 (6)
EBT   NDIM=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming, Normal Ballast
Factor=.95-1.0 (7)
EBT   HDIM=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming,
High Ballast Factor=1.15
0-10V Dimming Ballasts (9)
5LTV5   =T5 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
5LTVS5   =T5 0-10V Spec Grade Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0 (10), (11)
5LTV5H   =T5HO 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0 (12)
5LTVS5H   =T5HO 0-10V Spec Grade Program Rapid
Start.   Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0 (10), (11)
Fifth Light DALI Ballasts (8)
5LT5   =T5 DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
5LT5H   =T5HO DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0